OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 17 MAY 2003
at ST. JOHN’S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

39 members attended the Meeting.

1. The Minutes of the 2002 AGM were taken as read as they had been circulated to all
members. Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Richard Baldry (59-65) and seconded by
Philip Alexander (61-63). Passed unanimously.

2. Treasurer’s Report. The Treasurer, Tony Cook (48-57), reported a total income of £1258
and a total expenditure of £897, giving a surplus of £361. This leaves a reserve of £1587. There
were no matters arising. Adoption was proposed by Malcolm Norris (50-55) and seconded by
Richard Atkins (50-58). Carried unanimously.

3 Election of Officers. The office holders were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle (53-
58). Secretary, Michael Dyke (50-58). Treasurer; Tony Cook. Re-election proposed by David
~ Collins (39-42) and seconded by Gerald Searing (50-52). Carried unanimously.

4. Members’ telephone numbers. The Meeting again allowed their telephone numbers to be
appended to the Members Attending list to be sent out in 2004, to facilitate communications.

5. Date and Venue of next Meeting. A long debate ensued involving the system of alternating
the A.G.M. between May and June, some members preferring it to be fixed in May. The Secretary
pointed out that four of our regular attendants were unable to come on this date in May, and on a
vote a large majority were in favour of the status quo. The Meeting agreed that the next AGM
would be held on the 12" June 2004 at St. Johns ARC. with Walker Catering supplying the food.

6. Any Other Business. (a) John Parsons (41-51) as President of the Talbot Car Association
announced a rally at his house in June.
(b) Thanks were given to the officers for their stalwart work during the year.
(c) Chris McCready (61-64) was thanked by the Chairman for setting up the website.
(d) David Collins said that it had been an excellent evening, and the caterers had done a
superb job.
(e) Apologies had been received from Tony White (51-56) and Hugh Jones (56-63), who
were unable to attend at the last moment.
(f) The Chairman asked how many members were attending for the first time, and four
people responded. Donald Graham (44-52) said that this was his first Reunion for 51 years!
(g) The Chairman informed the Meeting of the deaths of four Old Harlovians: Peter Chivers
(32-41), Fred Scatley (-55), David Graham (35-42) and John Foulds (32-35). John Foulds
had served on the Committee, and had hosted a number of committee meetings.
(h) David Collins will send the Secretary a list he has of the boys at the School and their
exam results for 1941.

The Meeting closed at 10.37 pm.

ok ok sk ok kok sk ok sk ok
MEMORABILIA
Old Harlovian tie tacks, cuff links, lapel badges and tie bars are available as follows:-
Tie tacks... ... £3.00 Cuff links......£6.50/pr. Lapel badges......£2.50
Tie bars... ... £3.50 - R——— ¢ Blazer badges.....£7.50

Post and Packing.....30p.



OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER
17 MAY 2003

%k ok ok

Members attending:

Philip Alexander 61-63 Chris McCready 61-65

Richard Atkins 50-58 Richard Morgan 53-58
Richard Baldry 58-65 Malcolm Norris 50-55
Bill Billing 45-51 John Parsons 41-51
Roger Brickwood Norman Pegrum 3843
Mac Calcutt 42-48 Michael Philbrick 43-50
Robert Collins 40-45 Alan Pollitt 41-49
Richard Collins 46-52 Colin Porcher 46-54
R.Alan  Collins 35-41 John Power 38-42
David Collins 39-42 Roger Pyle 53-58
Michael Collins 44-50 Richard Schwier 4448
Tony Cook 48-57 Gerald Searing 50-52
Peter Cottee 48-52 “Robin Smith 44-50
Peter Crussell 40-46 Robert Ward-Booth 52-55
Norman Dellow 33-38 John Welch 4146
Michael Dyke 50-58 Bob West 41-45
David Fish 44-49 Bob Wheatley 50-54
Tom Foulds 37-39 Lewis Whitby 41-46
Jim Gilbert 49-53

Donald  Graham 44-52
Robin Lemale 55-61



John
Raymond
Bob
Peter
Howard
David

J. Andrew
Peter
Alan
Malcolm
Robin
David
Edward
John
John
John
John
Michael
Colin
Chris
John-
David
Barry
Allan
Richard
Robert
Stephen
James
Tony
Rodney
Glanville
Steven
David
Michael
Richard
David
Norman
Andrew
Richard
Nick
Hugh
Graham
Roger
Roger
Peter
Rex
Reg

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB
ANNUAL REUNION DINNER

Anderson
Bailes
Barham
Barnes
Bodger
Brett
Brown
Careless
Careless
Careless
Carter
Chainey
Cheshire
Chivers
Collins
Congdon
Cooper
Cottee
Crouchman
Dadson
Dufton
Dufton
Dwyer
Edmunds
Ellice
Ellice
Ellis
Foulds
Funston
Harris
Hart
Haworth
Hill
Hoffman
Hullett
liisley
Jackson
James
Jeffries
Jeffries
Jones
Keeler
Kenningale
Lovell
Madsen
Marsh
Minall

Apologies received from:

17 MAY 2003

%ok ok kok

61-65
44-50
40-42
58-64
41-46
60-65
38-42
53-62
42-52
47-56
50-54
51-54
52-58
28-36
36-45
35-44

48-50
43-48

55-61

40-44
46-52
57-62
45-50
53-63

52-56

51-59
57-62
51-56
45-52
31-36
42-50
56-61
57-62
36-43
56-61
54-61
51-57
56-61
51-57
56-63
54-58
56-61
45-52
50-56
38-43
34-38

David
Ken
David
Chris
David
Graham
Alan
Brian -
John
Barry
Chris
Dennis
Michael
Robert
Jimmie
Peter
P.
David
David
Malcolm
Michael
Jack
Martin
Roger
Ralph
Lionel
David
John
Tony
Brian
Robert
David
John
George
Brian
Frank
Keith
Michael
Richard
John
Tony
John
Brian
Don

Morgan
Muir
Nicoll
Page
Palmer
Peacock
Peacock
Power
Pryor
Pyle
Pyle
Rand
Renshaw
Reynolds
Roe
Ross
Roubottom
Russell
Seward
Seward
Slater
Smart
Smith
Smith
Smith
Stout
Taylor
Taylor
Tolfts
Totman
Trundle
Truscott
Upsall
Valentine
Wallis
Warboys
Warder
Weeks
Wells
West
White
White
Willats
Williams

47-55
30-35
55-60
50-58
45-49
44-49
39-43
39-46
58-64
57-63
50-56
42-48
55-59
55-60
39-45
46-55
53-63
41-48
52-61
49-56
50-58
23-33

54-59

42-46
50-57
50-55
44-50
48-52
55-60
56-61
59-64
33-38
40-49
39-44
58-63
51-58
63-65
48-53
51-56
47-51
40-45
44-48



