OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 17 MAY 2003 at ST. JOHN'S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

39 members attended the Meeting.

- 1. **The Minutes of the 2002 AGM** were taken as read as they had been circulated to all members. Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Richard Baldry (59-65) and seconded by Philip Alexander (61-63). Passed unanimously.
- 2. **Treasurer's Report.** The Treasurer, Tony Cook (48-57), reported a total income of £1258 and a total expenditure of £897, giving a surplus of £361. This leaves a reserve of £1587. There were no matters arising. Adoption was proposed by Malcolm Norris (50-55) and seconded by Richard Atkins (50-58). Carried unanimously.
- 3. **Election of Officers.** The office holders were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle (53-58). Secretary; Michael Dyke (50-58). Treasurer; Tony Cook. Re-election proposed by David Collins (39-42) and seconded by Gerald Searing (50-52). Carried unanimously.
- 4. **Members' telephone numbers.** The Meeting again allowed their telephone numbers to be appended to the Members Attending list to be sent out in 2004, to facilitate communications.
- 5. **Date and Venue of next Meeting.** A long debate ensued involving the system of alternating the A.G.M. between May and June, some members preferring it to be fixed in May. The Secretary pointed out that four of our regular attendants were unable to come on this date in May, and on a vote a large majority were in favour of the status quo. The Meeting agreed that the next AGM would be held on the 12th June 2004 at St. Johns ARC. with Walker Catering supplying the food.
- 6. **Any Other Business.** (a) John Parsons (41-51) as President of the Talbot Car Association announced a rally at his house in June.
 - (b) Thanks were given to the officers for their stalwart work during the year.
 - (c) Chris McCready (61-64) was thanked by the Chairman for setting up the website.
 - (d) David Collins said that it had been an excellent evening, and the caterers had done a superb job.
 - (e) Apologies had been received from Tony White (51-56) and Hugh Jones (56-63), who were unable to attend at the last moment.
 - (f) The Chairman asked how many members were attending for the first time, and four people responded. Donald Graham (44-52) said that this was his first Reunion for 51 years!
 - (g) The Chairman informed the Meeting of the deaths of four Old Harlovians: Peter Chivers (32-41), Fred Scatley (-55), David Graham (35-42) and John Foulds (32-35). John Foulds had served on the Committee, and had hosted a number of committee meetings.
 - (h) David Collins will send the Secretary a list he has of the boys at the School and their exam results for 1941.

The Meeting closed at 10.37 pm.

MEMORABILIA

Old Harlovian tie tacks, cuff links, lapel badges and tie bars are available as follows:-

 Tie tacks.....£3.00
 Cuff links.....£6.50/pr.
 Lapel badges.....£2.50

 Tie bars......£3.50
 Ties........£6.00
 Blazer badges.....£7.50

Post and Packing....30p.

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 17 MAY 2003

Members attending:

Philip	Alexander	61-63		Chris	McCready	61-65
Richard	Atkins	50-58		Richard	Morgan	53-58
Richard	Baldry	59-65		Malcolm	Norris	50-55
Bill	Billing	45-51		John	Parsons	41-51
Roger	Brickwood			Norman	Pegrum	38-43
Mac	Calcutt	42-48		Michael	Philbrick	43-50
Robert	Collins	40-45	2	Alan	Pollitt	41-49
Richard	Collins	46-52		Colin	Porcher	46-54
R. Alan	Collins	35-41		John	Power	38-42
David	Collins	39-42		Roger	Pyle	53-58
Michael	Collins	44-50		Richard	Schwier	44-48
Tony	Cook	48-57		Gerald	Searing	50-52
Peter	Cottee	48-52		Robin	Smith	44-50
Peter	Crussell	40-46		Robert	Ward-Booth	52-55
Norman	Dellow	33-38		John	Welch	41-46
Michael	Dyke	50-58		Bob	West	41-45
David	Fish	44-49		Bob	Wheatley	50-54
Tom	Foulds	37-39		Lewis	Whitby	41-46
Jim	Gilbert	49-53				
Donald	Graham	44-52				
Robin	Lemale	55-61				

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 17 MAY 2003

Apologies received from:

John	Anderson	61-65	David	Morgan	47-55
Raymond	Bailes	44-50	Ken	Muir	30-35
Bob	Barham	40-42	David	Nicoll	55-60
Peter	Barnes	58-64	Chris	Page	50-58
Howard	Bodger	41-46	David	Palmer	45-49
David	Brett	60-65	Graham	Peacock	44-49
J. Andrew	Brown	38-42	Alan	Peacock	39-43
Peter	Careless	53-62	Brian	Power	39-46
Alan	Careless	42-52	John	Pryor	58-64
Malcolm	Careless	47-56	Barry	Pyle	57-63
Robin	Carter	50-54	Chris	Pyle	50-56
David	Chainey	51-54	Dennis	Rand	42-48
Edward	Cheshire	52-58	Michael	Renshaw	55-59
John	Chivers	28-36	Robert	Reynolds	55-60
John	Collins	36-45	Jimmie	Roe	39-45
John	Congdon	35-44	Peter	Ross	46-55
John	Cooper		P.	Roubottom	53-63
Michael	Cottee	48-50	David	Russell	41-48
Colin	Crouchman	43-48	David	Seward	52-61
Chris	Dadson	55-61	Malcolm	Seward	49-56
John -	Dufton	40-44	Michael	Slater	50-58
David	Dufton	46-52	Jack	Smart	23-33
Barry	Dwyer	57-62	Martin	Smith	
Allan	Edmunds	45-50	Roger	Smith	54-59
Richard	Ellice	53-63	Ralph	Smith	
Robert	Ellice	52-56	Lionel	Stout	42-46
Stephen	Ellis	51-59	David	Taylor	50-57
James	Foulds	57-62	John	Taylor	50-55
Tony	Funston	51-56	Tony	Tolfts	44-50
Rodney	Harris	45-52	Brian	Totman	48-52
Glanville	Hart	31-36	Robert	Trundle	55-60
Steven	Haworth	42-50	David	Truscott	56-61
David	Hill	56-61	John	Upsall	59-64
Michael	Hoffman	57-62	George	Valentine	33-38
Richard	Hullett	36-43	Brian	Wallis	40-49
David	Illsley	56-61	Frank	Warboys	39-44
Norman	Jackson	54-61	Keith	Warder	58-63
Andrew	James	51-57	Michael	Weeks	51-58
Richard	Jeffries	56-61	Richard	Wells	63-65
Nick	Jeffries	51-57	John	West	48-53
Hugh	Jones	56-63	Tony	White	51-56
Graham	Keeler	54-58	John	White	47-51
Roger	Kenningale	56-61	Brian	Willats	40-45
Roger	Lovell	45-52	Don	Williams	44-48
Peter	Madsen	50-56			
Rex	Marsh	38-43			
Dan	Minall	24 20			

Minall

Reg

34-38